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Dr. Stephen C. Pratt (e-mail: stephen.pratt@asu.edu; phone: +1-480-727-9425)REFERENCES
AVAILABLE TO
CONTACT

• Associate Professor, School of Life Sciences, Arizona State University
� School of Life Sciences, PO Box 874501, Tempe, AZ 85287-4501
? Dr. Pratt is my current postdoctoral supervisor.

Dr. Spring M. Berman (e-mail: Spring.Berman@asu.edu; phone: +1-480-965-4431)
• Assistant Professor, Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering, Arizona State University
� School for Engineering of Matter, Transport, and Energy, PO Box 876106, Tempe, AZ

85287-6106
? Dr. Berman is collaborator on my bio-mimicry work.

Dr. Paul C. W. Davies (e-mail: Paul.Davies@asu.edu; phone: +1-480-965-3240)
• Regents Professor and Director, Beyond Center for Fundamental Concepts in Science, Ari-

zona State University
� Beyond Center for Fundamental Concepts in Science, P.O. Box 871504, Tempe, AZ 85287-

1504
? Dr. Davies is collaborator on my origins-of-life work.

Dr. Sara Imari Walker (e-mail: sara.i.walker@asu.edu; phone: +1-480-727-2394)
• Assistant Professor, School of Earth and Space Exploration, Arizona State University
� ASU School of Earth and Space Exploration, PO Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404
? Dr. Walker is collaborator on my origins-of-life work.

Dr. Pietro Michelucci (e-mail: pem@thinksplash.com; phone: +1-571-235-3288)
• Principal, ThinkSplash LLC, Washington, DC
? I co-authored a chapter in the Handbook of Human Computation, for which Dr. Michelucci

was the editor-in-chief.

Dr. Paolo A. G. Sivilotti (e-mail: sivilotti.1@osu.edu; phone: +1-614-292-5835)
• Associate Professor, Computer Science and Engineering, The Ohio State University
� 395 Dreese Laboratories, 2015 Neil Ave., Columbus, OH 43210
? Dr. Sivilotti is my past postdoctoral supervisor.

Dr. Bruce W. Weide (e-mail: weide.1@osu.edu; phone: +1-614-292-1517)
• Professor and Associate Chair, Computer Science and Engineering

The Ohio State University
� 395 Dreese Laboratories, 2015 Neil Ave., Columbus, OH 43210
? Dr. Weide is a co-PI on the NSF grant that funded my previous postdoctoral position.

Dr. Ian M. Hamilton (e-mail: hamilton.598@osu.edu; phone: +1-614-292-9147)
• Assistant Professor, Evolution, Ecology, and Organismal Biology and Mathematics

The Ohio State University
� 300 Aronoff Laboratory, 318 W. 12th Avenue, Columbus, OH 43210
? Dr. Hamilton has been a valuable interdisciplinary resource to me.
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Dr. Kevin M. Passino (e-mail: passino.1@osu.edu; phone: +1-614-312-2472)
• Professor, Electrical and Computer Engineering, The Ohio State University
� 205 Dreese Laboratories, 2015 Neil Ave., Columbus, OH 43210
? Dr. Passino was my graduate adviser.

Dr. Andrea Serrani (e-mail: serrani.1@osu.edu; phone: +1-614-292-4976)
• Associate Professor, Electrical and Computer Engineering

The Ohio State University
� 205 Dreese Laboratories, 2015 Neil Ave., Columbus, OH 43210
? Dr. Serrani was a member of my doctoral committee.

Dr. Richard J. Freuler (e-mail: freuler.1@osu.edu; phone: +1-614-688-0499)
• Professor of Practice, Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering

The Ohio State University
� 244 Hitchcock Hall, 2070 Neil Ave., Columbus, OH 43210
? Dr. Freuler coordinates the Fundamentals of Engineering for Honors program in which I

served as an instructor early in my academic career.

Dr. George H. Staab (e-mail: staab.1@osu.edu; phone: +1-614-292-7920)
• Associate Professor, Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering

The Ohio State University
� W192 Scott Laboratory, 201 W. 19th Ave., Columbus, OH 43210
? Dr. Staab is the faculty adviser for the OSU FIRST robotics and engineering outreach group

of which I was a four-year member and team leader.

Dr. Clayton Daigle (e-mail: Clayton.Daigle@silabs.com; phone: +1-512-532-5935)
• Mixed-Signal Engineer, Silicon Laboratories, Austin, TX
? Dr. Daigle was my direct supervisor when I worked for National Instruments as an analog

hardware R&D engineer.
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